
SUNY Cortland (1-0) -vs- Elmira College (0-1)
9/1/2015 at Elmira, NY (Campus Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/1/2015
Attendance: 88
Stadium: Campus Field
Officials: Referee, Terry Davis   Asst. Referee, Carlos Garcia   Tim
Murphy   Scorer, Elmira College   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Cortland 0 6 6
Elmira College 2 0 2

SUNY Cortland 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

M 5 Matt Gordon 1 0 0 0
D 6 Drew DeJohn 1 0 0 0
D 7 David Sherman 2 0 0 0
F 8 Nick Tata 5 3 2 0
F 9 Matt Aprile 2 0 0 0
M 14 Robby Reiser 4 1 0 1
M 18 Daniel Friend 4 3 2 0
D 19 Sean Streb 2 1 0 0
D 20 Jack Sumski 1 0 0 0
F 22 Tyler Kirschner 3 3 2 0
GK 32 Joe Brandofino 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
10 Andre Brown 1 0 0 0
11 Tyler Marsh 0 0 0 1
12 Ronald Pressley 0 0 0 1
15 Kevin Carpenter 0 0 0 0
16 Jordan Mastronardi 0 0 0 0
17 Andrew Prendergast 2 2 0 1
21 Connor Brown 0 0 0 0
28 Andrew Troisi 0 0 0 0

Totals 28 13 6 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
32 Joe Brandofino 90:00 2 0

Totals 2 0

Elmira College 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Kevin Huggins 0 0 0 0
M 2 Tony Barraco 1 0 0 0
D 4 Aidan Gray 0 0 0 0
M 10 Chris Aristizabal 0 0 0 0
D 11 Rodney Smith 0 0 0 0
F 12 Michael Bryant 4 1 1 1
D 14 Colin Morrison 0 0 0 0
D 20 Zach Koller 0 0 0 0
M 21 Victor Rosas-Granda 1 0 0 0
D 22 Kurt Bartholomew 1 1 1 0
M 24 John Broyles 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Andrew Spitznogle 0 0 0 0
5 Kyle Beekman 1 0 0 0
6 Sam Brosman 0 0 0 0
8 Michael Girard 0 0 0 0
13 Yaniv Kogan 0 0 0 0
17 Misi Glover 0 0 0 0
19 Ronaldo Charlton 0 0 0 0
23 Kevin Kanakan 0 0 0 0
25 Jordan Hodlofski 0 0 0 0
27 Nick Machuga 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 2 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Kevin Huggins 90:00 6 7

Totals 6 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Cortland 10 18 28
Elmira College 6 2 8

Saves By Period
SUNY Cortland 0 0 0
Elmira College 2 5 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Cortland 8 4 12
Elmira College 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
SUNY Cortland 4 7 11
Elmira College 6 7 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

18:47
ELMIR
A Michael Bryant misplayed ball after goal kick, #12 1-on

22:52
ELMIR
A Kurt Bartholomew Michael Bryant one-time strike inside the 18 on header

55:28
CORTL
AND Daniel Friend

CORTLAND Daniel Friend PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 1 for season.

60:57
CORTL
AND Daniel Friend Ronald Pressley biked ball from inside 18 on throw in

68:58
CORTL
AND Tyler Kirschner Andrew Prendergast follows ups initial save, buries the reb



70:59
CORTL
AND Tyler Kirschner Robby Reiser one-time through ball past goalie

74:17
CORTL
AND Nick Tata followed up own shot, buries upper right

80:17
CORTL
AND Nick Tata Tyler Marsh fires shot into left corner inside the 1

 
Cautions and Ejections: 63:46 (YELLOW), #18 Daniel Friend (CORTLAND)   64:33 (YELLOW), #14 Robby Reiser (CORTLAND)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Joe Brandofino at goalie for SUNY Cortland.
00:00 Kevin Huggins at goalie for Elmira College.
02:54 Shot by ELMIRA Michael Bryant HIGH.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
12:21 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
15:56 Corner kick by ELMIRA Tony Barraco [15:56].
16:39 Shot by CORTLAND David Sherman WIDE.
18:20 Corner kick by ELMIRA Tony Barraco [18:20].
18:37 Header Shot by ELMIRA Michael Bryant BLOCKED.
18:41 Offside against Elmira College.
18:47 GOAL by ELMIRA Michael Bryant (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

SUNY Cortland 0, Elmira College 1
-- *misplayed ball after goal kick, #12 1-on-1 beats goalie
18:47 CORTLAND substitution: Andrew Prendergast for Nick Tata.
19:39 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andrew Prendergast [19:39].
-- Foul on Elmira College.
21:46 Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend HIGH.
22:19 ELMIRA substitution: Yaniv Kogan for John Broyles.
22:19 ELMIRA substitution: Kyle Beekman for Zach Koller.
22:52 GOAL by ELMIRA Kurt Bartholomew, Assist by Michael Bryant, goal number 1 for season.

SUNY Cortland 0, Elmira College 2
-- *one-time strike inside the 18 on header pass from #12
24:23 Shot by CORTLAND Robby Reiser WIDE.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
26:06 Shot by ELMIRA Michael Bryant HIT POST.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
30:29 CORTLAND substitution: Andre Brown for Tyler Kirschner.
30:29 ELMIRA substitution: Ronaldo Charlton for Michael Bryant.
30:29 ELMIRA substitution: Misi Glover for Chris Aristizabal.
34:02 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andre Brown [34:02].
34:08 Shot by CORTLAND Robby Reiser BLOCKED.
35:15 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andre Brown [35:15].
36:52 Shot by CORTLAND Matt Aprile WIDE.
37:08 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andre Brown [37:08].
37:53 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andre Brown [37:53].
38:11 Shot by CORTLAND Jack Sumski WIDE.
38:34 Corner kick by CORTLAND Robby Reiser [38:34].
38:52 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andre Brown [38:52].
38:58 Shot by CORTLAND Matt Aprile HIGH.
39:02 ELMIRA substitution: Michael Girard for Kurt Bartholomew.
39:02 ELMIRA substitution: Sam Brosman for Tony Barraco.
40:05 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andre Brown [40:05].
40:11 Shot by CORTLAND Matt Gordon WIDE.
40:33 Shot by CORTLAND Daniel Friend, SAVE Kevin Huggins.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
43:52 Shot by ELMIRA Kyle Beekman WIDE.
44:22 Shot by CORTLAND Robby Reiser, SAVE Kevin Huggins.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CORTLAND: #7  David Sherman, #18 Daniel Friend, #22 Tyler Kirschner, #17 Andrew Prendergast, #19 Sean Streb, #32 Joe
Brandofino, #12 Ronald Pressley, #20 Jack Sumski, #14 Robby Reiser, #10 Andre Brown, #6  Drew DeJohn.

45:00
For ELMIRA: #3  Andrew Spitznogle, #11 Rodney Smith, #20 Zach Koller, #14 Colin Morrison, #10 Chris Aristizabal, #21 Victor
Rosas-Granda, #8  Michael Girard, #2  Tony Barraco, #22 Kurt Bartholomew, #12 Michael Bryant, #0  Kevin Huggins.

-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
47:58 Shot by CORTLAND Drew DeJohn WIDE.
49:03 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andre Brown [49:03].



49:10 Header Shot by CORTLAND David Sherman WIDE.
49:24 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andre Brown [49:24].
49:32 Header Shot by CORTLAND Sean Streb HIT CROSSBAR.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
54:57 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andre Brown [54:57].
55:05 Shot by CORTLAND Sean Streb, SAVE Kevin Huggins.
55:23 Corner kick by CORTLAND Andre Brown [55:23].
55:28 CORTLAND Daniel Friend PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

SUNY Cortland 1, Elmira College 2
57:33 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
59:36 Shot by CORTLAND Andre Brown HIGH.
59:48 ELMIRA substitution: Aidan Gray for Andrew Spitznogle.
59:48 ELMIRA substitution: Misi Glover for Kurt Bartholomew.
60:20 Shot by CORTLAND Andrew Prendergast, SAVE Kevin Huggins.
60:23 Header Shot by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner, SAVE Kevin Huggins.
60:57 GOAL by CORTLAND Daniel Friend, Assist by Ronald Pressley, goal number 2 for season.

SUNY Cortland 2, Elmira College 2
-- *biked ball from inside 18 on throw in
62:29 Shot by CORTLAND Robby Reiser HIGH.
62:37 ELMIRA substitution: Kyle Beekman for Zach Koller.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
63:46 Yellow card on CORTLAND Daniel Friend.
63:45 CORTLAND substitution: Nick Tata for Daniel Friend.
63:45 ELMIRA substitution: Zach Koller for Colin Morrison.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
64:33 Yellow card on CORTLAND Robby Reiser.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
66:34 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata HIGH.
66:42 ELMIRA substitution: Colin Morrison for Victor Rosas-Granda.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
68:57 Shot by CORTLAND Andrew Prendergast, SAVE Kevin Huggins.
68:58 GOAL by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner, Assist by Andrew Prendergast, goal number 1 for season.

SUNY Cortland 3, Elmira College 2
-- *follows ups initial save, buries the rebound
68:58 ELMIRA substitution: Ronaldo Charlton for Zach Koller.
70:59 GOAL by CORTLAND Tyler Kirschner, Assist by Robby Reiser, goal number 2 for season.

SUNY Cortland 4, Elmira College 2
-- *one-time through ball past goalie
70:59 ELMIRA substitution: Victor Rosas-Granda for Michael Girard.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
74:17 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata, SAVE Kevin Huggins.
74:17 GOAL by CORTLAND Nick Tata, goal number 1 for season.

SUNY Cortland 5, Elmira College 2
-- *followed up own shot, buries upper right corner
74:17 CORTLAND substitution: Kevin Carpenter for Andrew Prendergast.
74:17 CORTLAND substitution: Tyler Marsh for Tyler Kirschner.
74:17 CORTLAND substitution: Matt Aprile for Andre Brown.
75:11 Corner kick by ELMIRA Tony Barraco [75:11].
75:23 Shot by ELMIRA Victor Rosas-Granda WIDE.
75:26 CORTLAND substitution: Andrew Troisi for Robby Reiser.
76:54 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
77:29 ELMIRA substitution: Michael Girard for Kyle Beekman.
77:29 CORTLAND substitution: Matt Gordon for Sean Streb.
79:30 Shot by CORTLAND Nick Tata WIDE.
79:33 ELMIRA substitution: Yaniv Kogan for Chris Aristizabal.
79:33 ELMIRA substitution: Sam Brosman for Ronaldo Charlton.
80:17 GOAL by CORTLAND Nick Tata, Assist by Tyler Marsh, goal number 2 for season.

SUNY Cortland 6, Elmira College 2
-- *fires shot into left corner inside the 18 on quick pass from #11



82:29 Offside against SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
83:48 ELMIRA substitution: Jordan Hodlofski for Colin Morrison.
83:48 CORTLAND substitution: Jordan Mastronardi for David Sherman.
83:48 CORTLAND substitution: Connor Brown for Drew DeJohn.
86:20 Shot by ELMIRA Tony Barraco WIDE.
87:05 ELMIRA substitution: Nick Machuga for Michael Bryant.
87:05 ELMIRA substitution: Kevin Kanakan for Tony Barraco.
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
88:29 Corner kick by ELMIRA Misi Glover [88:29].
-- Foul on SUNY Cortland.
-- Foul on Elmira College.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


